

FILED
02-03-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT 2

Village of Grafton,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

Appeal No. 20-AP-1416

Elizabeth A. Wesela,
Defendant-Appellant.

*ON APPEAL FROM AN ORDER ENTERED BY THE
OZAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT
THE HONORABLE SANDY A. WILLIAMS, PRESIDING*

PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

HOUSEMAN & FEIND LLP
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent
JOHNATHAN G. WOODWARD
State Bar No. 1056307
P.O. Box 104
Grafton, Wisconsin 53024-0104
Telephone (262) 377-0600
Facsimile (262) 377-6080
jgw@housemanlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	ii
Statement on Oral Argument and Publication.....	1
Statement of Facts.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
Argument.....	3
I. The officer had reasonable suspicion to extend the traffic stop to conduct field sobriety tests on Wesela.....	3
A. Standard of review and Fourth Amendment reasonable suspicion principles.....	3
B. There was no Fourth Amendment violation in taking Wesela's driver's license to run a computer check.....	4
C. The officer had reasonable suspicion to extend the stop to investigate whether Wesela was operating while under the influence.....	5
D. There was no Fourth Amendment violation in asking Wesela to get out of the car.....	7
E. The officer did not extend the stop on the basis of an unparticularized hunch.....	8
II. The totality of the evidence, including what the officer saw during the field sobriety tests, provided the officer with sufficient cause to request a preliminary breath test.....	9
Conclusion.....	12
Certifications.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>City of West Bend v. Wilkens</i> , 2005 WI App 36, 278 Wis. 2d 643, 693 N.W.2d 324-----	10
<i>County of Jefferson v. Renz</i> , 231 Wis. 2d 293, 603 N.W.2d 541 (1999)-----	10
<i>Global Steel Prods. Corp. v. Ecklund</i> , 2002 WI App 91, 253 Wis. 2d 588, 644 N.W.2d 269-----	11
<i>Lessor v. Wangelin</i> , 221 Wis. 2d 659, 586 N.W.2d 1 (Ct. App. 1998) 10	
<i>Noll v. Dimiceli's, Inc.</i> , 115 Wis. 2d 641, 340 N.W.2d 575 (Ct. App. 1983)-----	10
<i>Pennsylvania v. Mimms</i> , 434 U.S. 106 (1977)-----	7
<i>Plesko v. Figgie Int'l</i> , 190 Wis. 2d 765, 528 N.W.2d 446 (Ct. App. 1994)-----	11
<i>Rodriguez v. United States</i> , 575 U.S. 348 (2015)-----	5
<i>State v. Anson</i> , 2004 WI App 155, 275 Wis. 2d 832, 686 N.W.2d 712 -----	10
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 2020 WI 63, 392 Wis. 2d 454, 945 Wis. 2d 584-----	3
<i>State v. Buchanan</i> , 178 Wis. 2d 441, 504 N.W.2d 400 (Ct. App. 1993) 4	
<i>State v. Hogan</i> , 2015 WI 76, 364 Wis. 2d 167, 868 N.W.2d 124 -----	11
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 2007 WI 32, 299 Wis. 2d 675, 729 N.W.2d 182 -----	7
<i>State v. Lange</i> , 2009 WI 49, 317 Wis. 2d 383, 766 N.W.2d 551 -----	6
<i>State v. Post</i> , 2007 WI 60, 301 Wis. 2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634 -----	4
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 2018 WI 2, 379 Wis. 2d 86, 905 N.W.2d 353 -----	4-5
<i>State v. Waldner</i> , 206 Wis. 2d 51, 556 N.W.2d 681 (1996)-----	6
<i>State v. Walli</i> , 2011 WI App 86, 334 Wis. 2d 402, 799 N.W.2d 898 ----	4
<i>State v. Young</i> , 2006 WI 98, 294 Wis. 2d 1, 717 N.W.2d 729-----	8
<i>State v. Young</i> , 212 Wis. 2d 417, 569 N.W.2d 84 (Ct. App. 1997)-----	3
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)-----	9
